

Department of Agriculture **Regional Field Office No. 5** San Aquestin, Dili, Comparing Sur

San Agustin, Pili, Camarines Sur

BIDS AND AWARDS COMMITTEE

BID BULLETIN No. 1

1. Supply and Delivery of Various GM Hybrid Corn Seeds for Implementation of Corn Program under 2023 Corn Program

December 7, 2022

This Bid Bulletin is issued to clarify, modify or amend items in the Bidding Documents. Accordingly, this shall form an integral part of the said Documents.

PARTICULAR	AMENDMENTS/CLARIFICATIONS
Lot 2- GM Hybrid Corn Seeds (Preferably NSIC	Lot 2- GM Hybrid Corn Seeds (Preferably
2018 GMCn48)	NSIC 2021 GMCn78)
-765 bags	-765 bags
-Yellow Corn Seeds	-Yellow Corn Seeds
-9 kilograms/bag	-9 kilograms/bag
-minimum yield 8-10 Mt/ha.	-minimum yield 8-10 Mt/ha.
-can produce 2 ear per corn plant	-can produce 2 ear per corn plant
-minimum shelling recovery of 70-85%	-minimum shelling recovery of 70-85%
-not less than 85% germination rate	-not less than 85% germination rate
-resistant to corn pests and diseases	-resistant to corn pests and diseases
-drought resistant	-drought resistant
-DA logo must be printed in the sack with	-DA logo must be printed in the sack with
indication of NOT FOR SALE note	indication of NOT FOR SALE note
Lot 6- GM Hybrid Corn Seeds (Preferably NSIC	Lot 6- GM Hybrid Corn Seeds (Preferably
2018 GMCn48)	NSIC 2021 GMCn78)
-271 bags	-271 bags
-Yellow Corn Seeds	-Yellow Corn Seeds
-9 kilograms/bag	-9 kilograms/bag
-minimum yield 8-10 Mt/ha.	-minimum yield 8-10 Mt/ha.
-can produce 2 ear per corn plant	-can produce 2 ear per corn plant
-minimum shelling recovery of 70-85%	-minimum shelling recovery of 70-85%
-not less than 85% germination rate	-not less than 85% germination rate
-resistant to corn pests and diseases	-resistant to corn pests and diseases
-drought resistant	-drought resistant

The Secretariat is hereby directed to inform all prospective bidders for the concerned project and post a copy at Philgeps, Bid Bulletin Board and in the Agency Website.

For guidance and information of all concerned.

LORENZO L. ALVINA

Chief, Integrated Laboratories Division BAC Chairperson